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SAN AGUSTIN AVE.

A20],

SITE NOTES

A ALLCONDITIONS SHOWN ARE EXISTING. EXTERIOR SITE
IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED ARE NOTED,

B, SITE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE CITY OF LAREDO ZONING
DEPARTMENT AND GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM RESOURCES AND
LIMITED FIELD OBSERVATION. PMBA ARCHITECTS CANNOT GUARANTEE
THE ACCURACY OF EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN WHICH SHALL BE
VERIFIED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

C. APPLICANT:

(949) 932-0259

D.  LEGALDESCRIPTION;
TRACT CONTAINING 6727 SQ FT OF 3-4-7-8 & ALL5 & PTS OF 4-67 BLK 1 WD

E. PROPERTY ID: 159607

PMBA Architects
114 Louisiana Avenue
Perrysburg, OH 43551-1457

419.873.8450
PMBA@PMBAarchitects.com
www.PMBAarchitects.com

designingwellness

SITE ANALYSIS

0.29 ACRES
BUILDING ARE) 12570 SQUARE FEET

AREAANALYSIS

ZONING DISTRICT. SAN AGUSTIN DE LAREDO
E ZONE. H-AE (ARTS & DISTRICT W/ HISTORIC
DISTRICT OVERLAY TO REMAIN UNCHANGED

AREA L

8

TYPE.
BUILDING SPRINKLERED.
BUILDING USE.
OCCUPANCY GROUP.
2ND LEVEL

NO
BUSINESS
B-GRADE LEVEL / S-1 BASEMENT / UNDEVELOPED

PARKING

PROPERTIES DESIGNATE AS HISTORIC AND CULTURAL LANDMARK OR HIGHLY
SIGNIFICANT ENDANGERED OR LISTED ON THE NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC

ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING
REQUIREMENTS,

NOTE: STREETS, DRIVEWAYS, UNDERGROUND SERVICES, ETC. DAMAGED IN ANY
WAY ATTRIBUTABLE TO DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED BY
THE CONTRACTOR TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITIONS.

NOTE: REFERENCE GILPIN ALTANSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY FOR LOT 5 AND PARTS
OF LOTS 3, 4, 6, 7, AND 8, BLOCK 1. VOLUME 3546, PAGES 241244 IN THE OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS. WESTERN DIVISION, CITY OF LAREDO

ABO
Plasma

ABO TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
LAREDO PLASMAPHERESIS
MEDICAL CLINIC

1002 GRANT STREET
LAREDO, X 78040

CRAIG A PICKEREL
REGISTRATION No. 30201
EXPIRES: 09/30/2025
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DRAWNBY | FILE NAME.
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cap 0912612022
RAWING TIT
SITE PLAN
DRAWING NO,

C1-01




© COPYRIGHT - PMBA 2025

i

7

8 MINIMUM|

—d 5

L t
Lo

()

14

NOTE: PIPE PENETRATION BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

FLASHING & COUNTER-FLASHING BY ROOFING
CONTRACTOR|

NOTE: DETAIL APPLIES TO HOT FLUE PENETRATIONS,

PIPE PENETRATION HOT STACK DETAIL

)

SCALE 1172

o

8" MINMUM |

NOTE: PIPE PENETRATION BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

NOTE: PIPE
FLASHING & COUNTER-FLASHING BY ROOFING
CONTRACTOR|

3\ PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL

CURR

PMBA Architects
114 Louisiana Avenue
Perrysburg, OH 43551-1457

419.873.8450
PMBA@PMBAarchitects.com
www.PMBAarchitects.com

designingwellness

2\ ROOF CURB DETAIL
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EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM - BUILT UP ASPHALT ROOF. ALL ROOFING
WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH BUILDING OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS AND
MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING ROOF WARRANTY.

ROOFING CONTRACTORSHALL PLASH AND:
ROOF PENETRATIONS BY OTHER TRADES.

€. NEW ROOF CURBS SHALL BE INSULATED.

KEY NOTES ()"

1 EXHAUST FAN - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

2. EXISTING ROOF CONSTRUCTION. SEE DRAWING NOTE A"
3. WOODBLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO LEVEL GURE.

4. ROOF CURB. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR

5 FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING.

5. FLEXLE NEOPRENE OR RUBBER PIPE 300T FLASHING, SEALED TOP AND

7. CONTINUOUS SEALANT (WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC) SUITED FOR
APPLICATION AS RECOMMENDED BY MFG.

8 ROOF CURB. COORD WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

o STAINLESS STEEL CLAMPING RING.

0. PLUMBING VENT. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

1. ROOFTOP FREEZER EQUIPMENT, OWNER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED,
‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION FOR
ALL STRUCTURAL SUPPORT OF THE ROOFTOP FREEZER EQUIP.

12, ACCESS LADDER TO REMAIN AT EXISTING LOCATION,

13, WALKWAY PADS

4. SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE FLASHING.

5. NEW ROOFTOP UNIT. ROOF PENETRATION AND SUPPORT CURB BY
ROOFING CONTRACTOR. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
‘SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

16, NEW ROOFTOP FREEZER CONDENSING UNITS, OWNER FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MATERIAL AND
INSTALLATION FOR ALL STRUCTURAL SUPEORT OF THE ROGRTOP
FREEZER EQUIPMENT.

7. INSULATED METAL SLEEVE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

8. CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT.

9. CONTINUOUS BEAD OF TEMPERATURE OR HIGH GRADE SEALANT.

ABO
Plasma

ABO TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
LAREDO PLASMAPHERESIS
MEDICAL CLINIC

1002 GRANT STREET
LAREDO, TX 78040

CRAIG A PICKEREL
REGISTRATION No. 30201
EXPIRES: 09/30/2025

20, FIELD FABRICATED METAL HOOD.

21, ACCEPTABLE BONDING ADHESIVE.

22 NEW GLULAM BEAM, REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR LOCATION, FASTENING

& EXTENTS

23 CLOSED CELL SPRAY-FOAM TO SEAL GAPS BETWEEN
STRUCTURE AND EXISTING ROOF DECK INSULATION,

2. NEW ROOFTOP UPBLAST EXHAUST FAN. ROOF PENETRATION AND

TRACTOR. COORDINATE WITH

RACTC
L ENECHANIGAL DRANINGS

SIGNAGE LOCATION, SEE A2.01
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COOLVETICA REGULAR FONT) AN
CHANGING LED WITH RED BACK LIGHT PANTONE R
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GGREGAS
‘CLEAN, POWER WASH AND SEAL —————————— EXISTING

CANO
FANT PAGER WHITE Swooss

EXISTING CLAY ROOF TILE, RECONDITION

EXTERIOR ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

Trfab 4517 ) g
system with front glass application as manufactured by Kawneer Company, Inc. Approved
equal s acceptable;

Inuisting Glsesshallbe Slarban 90 Sl ContvolLow-E Gisss (Clear + Clear) 1 nsuating
units as manufactured by Vitro Architectural Glass. Approved equal is acceptat

Glass unit shall have the following performance properties: Visible Light Transmiliance (VLT)
of 51%; Winter Nighttime NFRC U-Value of 0.29; Solar Heat Gain Cosfficient (SHGC) of 0.23.

with o perentogeof ass pering
at90 percent. front ovide a

projection factor of
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